CIVICA

THE EURCPEAN UNIVERSITY OF
SOCIAL SCIENCES

Programme: European Week 2023
27- 30 June | Sciences Po

Tuesday, 27 June 2023 - Democracy, risk and policies

9:30- Registration, Greetings, intro. & instructions
10:15am welcome &
breakfast

10:15am Group photo
10:30am- Lecture Small Islands, Big Stakes: Small Island

11:50am States and UN climate negotiations by

Dr.
Carola Klock
12pm -1pm  Methodological Urban ethnography: Explore and
Workshop experience the urban 'milieu’ by Dr. Josué
Gimel
1pm Lunch Students
and tutors
Sciences Po
2:15- Keynote Global migrations and planetary climate
campus
3:30pm address change by senior researcher emeritus
Prof. Catherine Wihtol de Wenden
3:45- Vision and perspective for the green reconstruction of
4:15pm Ukrainian cities - Presentation prepared under the
supervision of Dr Olena Maslyukivska, PhD, National
University of Kyiv-Mohyla Academy*

4:30-
5:30pm Tutorship

6-8pm Institutional Ceremony for Angela Merkel’s honorary Students

event doctorate conferment only

*Participation of Ukrainian students organised under the sponsorship of Polish National Agency for Academic Exchange
NAWA within the project “CIVICA for Ukraine" lead by SGH Warsaw School of Economics.
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Wednesday, 28 June 2023 - Policies and socio-economic consequences

9am- 12:30pm Off-campus Transition and circular
visit N.1 economy: visits of projects of
climate urbanism (5 sites)
12:30- Lunch
1:30pm
2-3pm Lecture What a well-being
economy would look like?
by Prof. Eloi Laurent
3:00-4:00pm Conference Plaine commune, A métro
district in transition by
Mathieu Hanotin (Mayor of
Saint Denis & Président of
EPT)
] ) Municipality Students and tutors
4:15-5:00pm Methodological Wrap-up session by Prof. £ Saint
of Saint-
workshop Marco Cremaschi .
Denis
5:15- Lecture Democracy and climate
7:15pm change: What role do social

7:30-9pm

movements and citizens play
in the ecological transition?
by Prof. Joost de Moor

Festive event
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Thursday, 29 June 2023 - Risk: short-term and the long view

9:00-
10:30am

10:30-
11:30am

11:45am-
12:45pm

1:30-
2:30pm

2:45-
5:15pm

7:30-
9:00pm

Conference How is the city of Paris
adapting to climate change?
by Marion Waller (Director

of Pavillon de I'arsenal)

Off-campus visit ~ Guided tour of the expo

N.2 'Paris Animal'
Methodological The 'ins' and outs of city
workshop carbon footprinting by
Prof. Pavilion de Students
Floriane Ortega IArsenal only
Lunch
Tutorship Sciences Po  Students and

campus tutors

Keynote address How to reconcile biodiversity
and human development? by
Prof. Denis Couvet
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Friday, 30 June 2023 - Wrap-up & restitution

9:30- Tutorship
11:30am
Sciences Po Students
11:45am- Student’s Plenary session: student's campus and tutors
1:30pm delivery delivery & graduation
1:45- Lunch

2:45pm



