

## Programme: European Week 2023 27- 30 June | Sciences Po

## Tuesday, 27 June 2023 – Democracy, risk and policies

Time slot	Content	Speakers	Where	Who
9:30- 10:15am	Registration, welcome & breakfast	Greetings, intro. & instructions		
10:15am		Group photo		
10:30am- 11:50am	Lecture	Small Islands, Big Stakes: Small Island States and UN climate negotiations by Dr. Carola Klöck		
12pm -1pm	Methodological Workshop	Urban ethnography: Explore and experience the urban 'milieu' by Dr. Josué Gimel		
1pm	Lunch			Students
2:15- 3:30pm	Keynote address	Global migrations and planetary climate change by senior researcher emeritus Prof. Catherine Wihtol de Wenden	Sciences Po campus	and tutors
3:45- 4:15pm	Vision and perspective for the green reconstruction of Ukrainian cities - Presentation prepared under the supervision of Dr Olena Maslyukivska, PhD, National University of Kyiv-Mohyla Academy*			
4:30- 5:30pm	Tutorship			
6-8pm	Institutional event	Ceremony for Angela Merkel's honorary doctorate conferment		Students only

<sup>\*</sup>Participation of Ukrainian students organised under the sponsorship of Polish National Agency for Academic Exchange NAWA within the project "CIVICA for Ukraine" lead by SGH Warsaw School of Economics.



## Wednesday, 28 June 2023 – Policies and socio-economic consequences

Time slot	Content	Speakers	Where	Who	
9am- 12:30pm	Off-campus visit N.1	Transition and circular economy: visits of projects of climate urbanism (5 sites)			
12:30- 1:30pm		Lunch			
2-3pm	Lecture	What a well-being economy would look like? by Prof. Eloi Laurent			
3:00-4:00pm	Conference	Plaine commune, A métro district in transition by Mathieu Hanotin (Mayor of Saint Denis & Président of EPT)			
4:15-5:00pm	Methodological workshop	Wrap-up session by Prof. Marco Cremaschi	Municipality of Saint- Denis	Students and tutors	
5:15- 7:15pm	Lecture	Democracy and climate change: What role do social movements and citizens play in the ecological transition? by Prof. Joost de Moor			
7:30-9pm	Festive event				



## Thursday, 29 June 2023 – Risk: short-term and the long view

Time slot	Content	Speakers	Where	Who
9:00- 10:30am	Conference	How is the city of Paris adapting to climate change? by Marion Waller (Director of Pavillon de l'arsenal)		
10:30- 11:30am	Off-campus visit N.2	Guided tour of the expo 'Paris Animal'		
11:45am- 12:45pm	Methodological workshop	The 'ins' and outs of city carbon footprinting by Prof. Floriane Ortega	Pavilion de l'Arsenal	Students only
1:30- 2:30pm		Lunch		
2:45- 5:15pm		Tutorship	Sciences Po campus	Students and tutors
7:30- 9:00pm	Keynote address	How to reconcile biodiversity and human development? by Prof. Denis Couvet		



Friday, 30 June 2023 – Wrap-up & restitution				
Time slot	Content	Speakers	Where	Who
9:30- 11:30am	Tutorship			Charlente
11:45am- 1:30pm	Student's delivery	Plenary session: student's delivery & graduation	Sciences Po campus	Students and tutors
1:45- 2:45pm		Lunch		